from the

same
state

where
the

University
is located

No. of
students

from
other
States

No. of
NRI

students

No. Of overseas
students excluding

NRI’s

Grand
Total
(up to
date)

Foreign

Students

Person
of Indian

Origin
Students

UG

B.Tech.
Computer
Science

M 235 88   0 0 323

F 106 32   0 0 138

T   0 0 0

B.Tech.
Computer
Science (AIDS)

M 64 16   0 0 80

F 26 6   0 0 32

T   0 0 0

B.Tech.
Computer
Science (AIML)

M 66 20   0 0 86

F 21 3   0 0 24

T   0 0 0

B.Tech. (Direct
second Year)

M 50 2   0 0 52

F 14 1   0 0 15

T   0 0 0

Bachelor of
Design

M 3 1   0 0 4

F 10 10   0 0 20

T   0 0 0

Bachelor of
Computer
Application

M 22 2   0 0 24

F 17 0   0 0 17

T   0 0 0

Bachelor of
Business
Administration

M 26 5   0 0 31

F 10 1   0 0 11

T   0 0 0

Bachelor of
Pharmacy

M 25 1   0 0 26

F 21 2   0 0 23

T   0 0 0

M 7 0   0 0 7

F 31 6   0 0 37

Pro-forma for submission of Information by State Private University for ascertaining the norms & standards

Bachelor of
Science
(Psychology)

T   0 0 0

Bachelor of
Science
(Nutrition)

M 4 0   0 0 4

F 13 1   0 0 14

T   0 0 0

Bachelor of
Science (Cyber
Security)

M 32 1   0 0 33

F 12 0   0 0 12

T   0 0 0

B.SC Animation

M 5 1   6

F 5 0   5

T   0

BBA Advt.

M 2 2   4

F 1   1

T   0

D.Pharma

M 14 0   14

F 17 0   17

T   0

Total UG
Students

  859 201 0 0 0 1060

PG Master of
Computer
Application

M 41 33   74

F 31 7   38

T   0

Master of
Business
Administration

M 90 24   114

F 42 12   54

T   0

Total PG
Students

  204 76 0 0 0 280

  Total Students   1063 277 0 0 0 1340

M-Male, F-Female, T-Total

4.2 Category-wise Number of students

Category Female Male Total

SC 18 23 41

ST 3 5 8

OBC 141 342 483

NT 0 0 0

De-notified Tribes (A) 0 0 0

PH 0 0 0

General 296 512 808

Total 458 882 1340

Pro-forma for submission of Information by State Private University for ascertaining the norms & standards

Pimpri Chinchwad University, Pune

8

4.3 Details of the two batches of the Students admitted

Particulars

Year of Entry 2023 Year of Entry 2024-25

(Up to date)

UG PG Total UG PG Total

No. admitted to the Program 981 155 1136 1060 280 1340

No. of Drop out

a. Within 4 months of Joining

b. Afterwards

68

6

74

-

-

-

No. appeared for the final year

examination (Semester 2 Data
Given)

-

-

-

No. passed in the final exam
Not Applicable. Not Applicable

No. passed in first class

Pro-forma for submission of Information by State Private University for ascertaining the norms & standards

4.4 Does the University provide

bridge/remedial courses to the

educationally disadvantaged